aim of the study is to explore the evidence with 
respect to leukemia-free survival (LFS) ofthe patient 
cohorts available to us. This exercise was under- 
taken whilst awaiting further results from random- 
ized trials. 

PATIENTS AND METHODS 
A total of eight hundred and seventy-one (871) 

patients between the ages of 15 and 45 with AML 
in first CR were analyzed. Two hundred and thirty- 
six (236) were treated with chemotherapy within 
the EORTC AML-5 and AML-6 trials [5, 61. The 
AML-5 protocol, with 99 patients in the present 
analysis, was activated in 1976 and last updated in 
October 1984. The AML-6 trial, with 137 patients 
in this analysis, was activated in 1983 and the data

[...]

remission, patients received a consolidation course 
followed by maintenance therapy (six courses at 6 
weeks intervals) with either the same drugs as for 
induction or a course containing high dose Ara-C. 
The CR rates turned out to be 63.7% for AML-5 
and 67.4% for AML-6. 

Six hundred and thirty-five (635) patients were 
treated with BMT, 453 with allogeneic and 182 
with autologous transplantation. The cohorts of 
transplanted patients were obtained from two 
EBMT registries, the allogeneic one in Leiden, 
the Netherlands, and the autologous one in Paris,